TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM364683 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aon Benfield Global, Inc.		11/12/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aon Singapore Center for Innovation, Strategy and Management Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	2 Shenton Way #26-01, SGX Centre 1	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86382511	RE/VIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123351657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-335-1562 Phone:

Email: joel.leviton@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton

Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3004686-1188

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joel D. Leviton

Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Leviton
SIGNATURE:	/Joel Leviton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0371

900346361

source=RE-VIEW assignment of US Reg 4820919 file 3004686-1188#page1.tif source=RE-VIEW assignment of US Reg 4820919 file 3004686-1188#page2.tif source=RE-VIEW assignment of US Reg 4820919 file 3004686-1188#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of the date of the last authorized signature shown below, is made by and between Aon Benfield Global, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 200 East Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA ("Assignor") and Aon Singapore Center for Innovation, Strategy and Management Pte. Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore with its registered office at 2 Shenton Way #26-01 SGX Centre 1, Singapore 068804 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are wholly owned subsidiaries of the parent company, Aon plc.;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark") including all applications and registrations for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign ownership of the Mark and all applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire the Mark and all applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been executed. Assignor further assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Assignee which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the rights, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts, or other understandings with third parties that would conflict with the rights granted in this Assignment.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

109807588.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on the dates noted below by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

AON BENFIELD GLOBAL, INC.

By: Make ME	Date: October 19, 2015
Name: Mathew M Dae Title: Vice President + Secretary	
State of $\underline{\mathcal{I}LL(NO15)}$) ss.	
County C60/Z	
On this 1944 day of October, 2015, before m person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do	that he or she signed it as a free act on
OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY JEAN KRAS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/22/16	Mancy Dean Knaz Notary Public
AON SINGAPORE CENTER FOR INNOVATION, S' MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD.	TRATEGY AND
By:	Date: November 12 2015 G.A. Cordeiro, the
person On this 12th day of November, 2015, before merson who signed this instrument, who acknowledged	e appeared Rishi Mehra and XXXX that The Act on
behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do	Notary Public Notary Public SOTARY PUBLIC SOTARY PUBLIC
	Eugene N2015/0149 1 Apr 2015 - 31 Mar 2016

109807588.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0374

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN AON BENFIELD GLOBAL, INC.

AND

AON SINGAPORE CENTER FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD.

Mark				
Mark		Services		
RE/VIEW	insurance and reinsurar insurance carrier consu	Providing an on-line interactive database for evaluating commercial insurance and reinsurance opportunities; insurance, reinsurance, and insurance carrier consulting, consulting services in the field of insurance and reinsurance		
Registrations				
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	
RE/VIEW	5775036	June 26, 2015	Japan	
RE/VIEW	1675347	February 18, 2015	Australia	
Applications				
Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Country	
RE/VIEW	86/382,511	September 2, 2014	United States	
RE/VIEW	1716047	February, 20, 2015	Canada	
RE/VIEW	13751334	February, 18 2015	EU/CTM	
RE/VIEW	40201503169X	February 23, 2015	Singapore	
RE/VIEW	16425535	March 2, 2015	China	

109807588.1

RECORDED: 12/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0375